FORM PTD-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0/551-0/011 (exp. 4/94)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0∺51-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01	- 2000 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10150	2391 ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.39.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DEBORAH A. HINTON	Name: PMS MOOD FOOD, INC.
JERI J. GREENE	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	CEMARK DENA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗵 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 1700 WELLS ROAD, SUITE 5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: ORANGE PARK State: FL ZIP: 32073
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/345,957	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.	7 T-4-15 (97 OFP 9 44)
Internal Address: FILE NO. 15868.00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035	
CRYSTAL CITY STATION	8. Deposit account number:
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	K / / August SEPTEMBER 20, 2000
JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing	SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	1 4 ■

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by DEBORAH A. HINTON, an individual of Jacksonville, Florida, and by JERI J. GREENE, an individual of Green Cove Springs, Florida, (hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), to PMS MOOD FOOD, INC., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

This Assignment is made with reference to the following facts:

- The above two individuals who are the Assignor party are the sole owners of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/345,957 filed on or about July 1, 1999 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for an invention titled DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS AND FOOD PRODUCTS FOR TREATING SYMPTOMS OF PMS, as well as being the sole owners of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/091,459 filed on or about July 1, 1998, from which Provisional Patent Application the above Patent Application Serial No. 09/345,957 claims priority (both such applications hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Patent Application").
- Assignor desires to transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive and acquire from Assignor, the entirety of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and to any and all patents issuing therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) cash in hand paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby and herewith assign, transfer, sell, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and to any and all patents issuing therefrom, and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, and to the invention shown and described in the Patent Application, together with any and all reissues of any or all patents issuing from the Patent Application, all to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all patents issuing from the Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (and by Assignee's successors and assigns) to the end of the term or terms for which all or any of the patents issuing from the Patent Application are granted or reissued, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of all or any patents issuing from the Patent Application, with the right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use (and for the use of Assignee's successors and assigns).

Page One of Three

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0498

Assignor covenants and agrees that they (and each of them) will at any time on request execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documents and papers as may be necessary or desireable to perfect in Assignee the interests herein conveyed, and further covenants and agrees that they (and each of them) will communicate and cooperate with Assignee to the extent necessary for Assignee to have and enjoy to the fullest extent the interests herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the said Assignor parties has hereunto set her hand and seal on the date first above written:

DEBORAH A. HINTON, Assignor
STATE OF OF ON A COUNTY OF ON A COUN
I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed DEBORAH A. HINTON and affixed her above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be her very act and deed, all on this day of [September] [October], 2000.
My commission expires:
Trina Michelle Williams MY COMMISSION # CC72381 EXPIRES March 10, 2002 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC. JEAU J. GRBENE, Assignor
STATE OF TICKED }
I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed JERI J. GREENE and affixed her above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be her very act and deed, all on this day of [September] [October], 2000.
My commission expires:

Page Two of Three



My commission expires:

RECORDED: 09/29/2000

PMS MOOD FOOD, INC., Assignee, by its undersigned duly authorized officer, hereby and herewith accepts this assignment, effective as of the date first above written, with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto, to have and to hold for all lawful purposes to the fullest extent permitted by law.

PMS MOOD FOOD, INC. Assignee By: Printed Name: Title: STATE OF CITY/COUNTY OF I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed in my presence, acknowledging same to be the very act and deed of PMS MOOD FOOD, INC., all on this Aday of [September] [October], 2000.

> Trina Michelle Williams PARTITION AND THEFT EXPIRES MIGICA 10, 2002 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Page Three of Three

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0500